OF \$40.00 Z039Z03

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Artema Medical AB		02/03/2011	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mindray Medical Sweden AB	
Street Address:	Rissneleden 136	
City:	Sundbyberg	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2039205	ARTEMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131
Email: tm-slc@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: Catherine Parrish Lake

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28856-4001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Parrish Lake
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Parrish Lake/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Artema Medical AB Namechange#page1.tif source=Artema Medical AB Namechange#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0801





Registration number: 556386-9949

Date of registration: 1990-03-12

Company name: Mindray Medical Sweden AB

Address:

Rissneleden 136 174 57 SUNDBYBERG

Registered office: Sundbyberg

Share capital: SEK 632 135



The company is registered as a private limited liability company

BOARD MEMBER, MANAGING DIRECTOR, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 690318-6291 O'Gallagher, Raymond, Runslingan 75, 187 72 TÄBY

BOARD MEMBERS

660818-1571 Lidman, Johan Nils, Semestervägen 10, 177 60 JÄRFÄLLA 701017 Yin, Luntao, Hoofdweg 712, 2132BV HOOFDDORP, NEDERLÄNDERNA

AUDITORS

556067-4276 PricewaterhouseCoopers AB, 113 97 STOCKHOLM Represented by: 730615-1528

PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

730615-1528 Hermansson, Anna Gabriella, Torsgatan 21, 113 97 STOCKHOLM

SIGNATORY POWER

or

O Gallagher, Raymond alone,

are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

SECONDARY NAMES

Criticare and Respiratory Products
Artema Medical

CONTD.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0802





Registration number:

556386-9949

Date of registration:

1990-03-12

Company name:

Mindray Medical Sweden AB

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20090101-20091231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2011-01-31 Mindray Medical Sweden AB

1995-05-16 Artema Medical AB

1991-01-28 Artema Medical Aktiebolag

1990-03-12 CARP MEDICAL Aktiebolag

SUNDSVALL 2011-02-03

Ex officio

Christina Andersson

RECORDED: 11/23/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0803